All the terms and conditions for this recruitment will be as per guidelines of ICAR-

NINFET, Kolkata. The selected candidate will be required to work as full time research fellow. 

8. The candidate must be a citizen of India. 

9. An  amount of Rs. 37,000/- (Rupees Thirty Seven thousand only) per month + 30% HRA for 

1st, 2nd Year &  3rd year to the selected candidate as monthly remuneration.  The income tax or any 

other tax liable to be deducted as per the prevailing rules will be deducted at source before 

effecting payment of monthly salary.